185
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NRSH Series
Rated Voltage Range 6.3 ~ 100VDC
Capacitance Range 8.2 ~ 8,200μF
Operating Temperature Range -40°C ~ +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)
Maximum Leakage Current

187
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NRSH Series
Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@+105°C
NRSH221M6.3V5x11F 220
6.3
0.22 345 0.220 6,000
NRSH471M6.3V6.3x11F 470 0.22 540 0.094 6,000
NRSH821M6.3V8x11.5F 820 0.22 945 0.056 8,000
NRSH122M6.3V8x16F
1,200
0.22 1250 0.045 8,000
NRSH122M6.3V10x12.5F 0.22 1330 0.039 10,000
NRSH152M6.3V8x20F 1,500 0.22 1500 0.029 8,000
NRSH182M6.3V10x16F 1,800 0.22 1760 0.028 10,000
NRSH222M6.3V10x20F 2,200 0.24 1960 0.020 10,000
NRSH272M6.3V10x23F 2,700 0.24 2250 0.018 10,000
NRSH392M6.3V12.5x20F 3,900 0.26 2480 0.017 10,000
NRSH472M6.3V12.5x25F 4,700 0.28 2900 0.015 10,000
NRSH562M6.3V12.5x30F 5,600 0.30 3450 0.013 10,000
NRSH682M6.3V16x20F
6,800
0.32 3250 0.015 10,000
NRSH682M6.3V12.5x35F 0.32 3570 0.012 10,000
NRSH822M6.3V16x25F 8,200 0.36 3630 0.013 10,000
NRSH151M10V5x11F 150
10
0.19 345 0.220 6,000
NRSH331M10V6.3x11F 330 0.19 540 0.094 6,000
NRSH681M10V8x11.5F 680 0.19 945 0.056 8,000
NRSH102M10V8x16F
1,000
0.19 1250 0.045 8,000
NRSH102M10V10x12.5F 0.19 1330 0.039 10,000
NRSH152M10V8x20F
1,500
0.19 1500 0.029 8,000
NRSH152M10V10x16F 0.19 1760 0.028 10,000
NRSH182M10V10x20F 1,800 0.19 1960 0.020 10,000
NRSH222M10V10x23F 2,200 0.21 2250 0.018 10,000
NRSH332M10V12.5x20F 3,300 0.23 2480 0.017 10,000
NRSH392M10V12.5x25F 3,900 0.23 2900 0.015 10,000
NRSH472M10V12.5x30F
4,700
0.25 3450 0.013 10,000
NRSH472M10V16x20F 0.25 3250 0.015 10,000
NRSH562M10V12.5x35F 5,600 0.27 3570 0.012 10,000
NRSH682M10V16x25F 6,800 0.29 3630 0.013 10,000
NRSH101M16V5x11F 100
16
0.16 345 0.220 6,000
NRSH221M16V6.3x11F 220 0.16 540 0.094 6,000
NRSH471M16V8x11.5F 470 0.16 945 0.056 8,000
NRSH681M16V8x16F
680
0.16 1250 0.045 8,000
NRSH681M16V10x12.5F 0.16 1330 0.039 10,000
NRSH102M16V8x20F
1,000
0.16 1500 0.029 8,000
NRSH102M16V10x16F 0.16 1760 0.028 10,000
NRSH152M16V10x20F 1,500 0.16 1960 0.020 10,000
NRSH182M16V10x23F 1,800 0.16 2250 0.018 10,000
NRSH222M16V12.5x20F 2,200 0.18 2480 0.017 10,000
NRSH272M16V12.5x25F 2,700 0.18 2900 0.015 10,000
NRSH332M16V12.5x30F
3,300
0.20 3450 0.013 10,000
NRSH332M16V16x20F 0.20 3250 0.015 10,000
NRSH392M16V12.5x35F 3,900 0.20 3570 0.012 10,000
NRSH472M16V16x25F 4,700 0.22 3630 0.013 10,000
NRSH101M25V5x11F 68
25
0.14 345 0.220 6,000
NRSH151M25V6.3x11F 150 0.14 540 0.094 6,000
NRSH331M25V8x11.5F 330 0.14 945 0.056 8,000
NRSH391M25V8x16F 390 0.14 1250 0.045 8,000
NRSH471M25V10x12.5F 470 0.14 1330 0.039 10,000
NRSH561M25V8x20F 560 0.14 1500 0.029 8,000
NRSH681M25V10x16F 680 0.14 1760 0.028 10,000
NRSH821M25V10x20F 820 0.14 1960 0.020 10,000
NRSH102M25V10x23F 1,000 0.14 2250 0.018 10,000
NRSH152M25V12.5x20F 1,500 0.14 2480 0.017 10,000
NRSH182M25V12.5x25F 1,800 0.14 2900 0.015 10,000
NRSH222M25V12.5x30F
2,200
0.16 3450 0.013 10,000
NRSH222M25V16x20F 0.16 3250 0.015 10,000
NRSH272M25V12.5x35F 2,700 0.16 3570 0.012 10,000
NRSH332M25V16x25F 3,300 0.18 3630 0.013 10,000
STANDARD VALUES, SPECIFICATIONS AND CASE SIZES (mm)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
188
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@+105°C
NRSH470M35V5x11F 47
35
0.12 345 0.220 6,000
NRSH101M35V6.3x11F 100 0.12 540 0.094 6,000
NRSH221M35V8x11.5F 220 0.12 945 0.056 8,000
NRSH271M35V8x16F 270 0.12 1250 0.045 8,000
NRSH331M35V10x12.5F 330 0.12 1330 0.039 10,000
NRSH391M35V8x20F 390 0.12 1500 0.029 8,000
NRSH471M35V10x16F 470 0.12 1760 0.028 10,000
NRSH561M35V10x20F 560 0.12 1960 0.020 10,000
NRSH681M35V10x23F 680 0.12 2250 0.018 10,000
NRSH102M35V12.5x20F 1,000 0.12 2480 0.017 10,000
NRSH122M35V12.5x25F 1,200 0.12 2900 0.015 10,000
NRSH152M35V12.5x30F
1,500
0.12 3450 0.013 10,000
NRSH152M35V16x20F 0.12 3250 0.015 10,000
NRSH182M35V12.5x35F 1,800 0.12 3570 0.012 10,000
NRSH222M35V16x25F 2,200 0.14 3630 0.013 10,000
NRSH270M50V5x11F 27
50
0.10 238 0.340 6,000
NRSH560M50V6.3x11F 56 0.10 385 0.140 6,000
NRSH101M50V8x11.5F 100 0.10 724 0.074 8,000
NRSH121M50V8x16F 120 0.10 950 0.061 8,000
NRSH151M50V10x12.5F 150 0.10 979 0.061 10,000
NRSH181M50V8x20F 180 0.10 1190 0.046 8,000
NRSH221M50V10x16F 220 0.10 1370 0.042 10,000
NRSH271M50V10x20F 270 0.10 1580 0.030 10,000
NRSH331M50V10x23F 330 0.10 1870 0.028 10,000
NRSH471M50V12.5x20F 470 0.10 2050 0.027 10,000
NRSH561M50V12.5x25F 560 0.10 2410 0.023 10,000
NRSH681M50V12.5x30F 680 0.10 2860 0.021 10,000
NRSH821M50V12.5x35F
820
0.10 2960 0.019 10,000
NRSH821M50V16x20F 0.10 2730 0.023 10,000
NRSH102M50V16x25F 1,000 0.10 3010 0.021 10,000
NRSH180M63V5x11F 18
63
0.09 173 0.88 6,000
NRSH470M63V6.3x11F 47 0.09 278 0.35 6,000
NRSH820M63V8x11.5F 82 0.09 525 0.22 8,000
NRSH101M63V8x16F 100 0.09 688 0.16 8,000
NRSH121M63V10x12.5F 120 0.09 725 0.15 10,000
NRSH151M63V8x20F 150 0.09 861 0.12 8,000
NRSH181M63V10x16F 180 0.09 998 0.11 10,000
NRSH271M63V10x20F 270 0.09 1200 0.078 10,000
NRSH271M63V12.5x16F 270 0.09 1200 0.082 10,000
NRSH331M63V10x23F 330 0.09 1410 0.069 10,000
NRSH391M63V12.5x20F 390 0.09 1570 0.060 10,000
NRSH471M63V12.5x25F 470 0.09 1990 0.043 10,000
NRSH561M63V12.5x30F 560 0.09 2410 0.035 10,000
NRSH561M63V16x20F 560 0.09 2100 0.043 10,000
NRSH681M63V12.5x35F 680 0.09 2620 0.033 10,000
NRSH821M63V12.5x40F 820 0.09 2940 0.027 10,000
NRSH821M63V16x25F 820 0.09 2730 0.032 10,000
NRSH821M63V18x20F 820 0.09 2500 0.038 10,000
NRSH122M63V16x31.5F 1200 0.09 2990 0.024 10,000
NRSH122M63V18x25F 1200 0.09 2800 0.031 10,000

Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@+105°C
NRSH120M80V5x11F 12
80
0.08 163 1.40 6,000
NRSH330M80V6.3x11F 33 0.08 267 0.57 6,000
NRSH560M80V8x11.5F 56 0.08 462 0.36 8,000
NRSH680M80V8x16F 68 0.08 585 0.25 8,000
NRSH820M80V10x12.5F 82 0.08 624 0.96 10,000
NRSH101M80V8x20F 100 0.08 735 0.19 8,000
NRSH121M80V10x16F 120 0.08 780 0.17 10,000
NRSH181M80V10x20F 180 0.08 1040 0.12 10,000
NRSH181M80V12.5x16F 180 0.08 975 0.13 10,000
NRSH221M80V10x23F 220 0.08 1170 0.11 10,000
NRSH271M80V12.5x20F 270 0.08 1430 0.085 10,000
NRSH331M80V12.5x25F 330 0.08 1620 0.060 10,000
NRSH391M80V12.5x30F 390 0.08 1950 0.058 10,000
NRSH391M80V16x20F 390 0.08 1750 0.058 10,000
NRSH471M80V12.5x35F 470 0.08 2140 0.043 10,000
NRSH561M80V12.5x40F 560 0.08 2340 0.036 10,000
NRSH561M80V16x25F 560 0.08 2210 0.044 10,000
NRSH561M80V18x20F 560 0.08 1950 0.054 10,000
NRSH681M80V16x31.5F 680 0.08 2400 0.033 10,000
NRSH821M80V16x35.5F 820 0.08 2600 0.029 10,000
NRSH821M80V18x25F 820 0.08 2270 0.038 10,000
NRSH102M80V16x40F 1000 0.08 2860 0.027 10,000
NRSH102M80V18x35.5F 1000 0.08 2470 0.031 10,000
NRSH122M80V18x35.5F 1200 0.08 2860 0.027 10,000
NRSH152M80V18x40F 1500 0.08 3510 0.026 10,000
NRSH8R2M100V5x11F 8.2
100
0.08 163 1.40 6,000
NRSH180M100V6.3x11F 18 0.08 267 0.57 6,000
NRSH330M100V8x11.5F 33 0.08 462 0.36 8,000
NRSH470M100V8x16F 47 0.08 585 0.25 8,000
NRSH560M100V10x12.5F 56 0.08 624 0.23 10,000
NRSH680M100V8x20F 68 0.08 735 0.19 8,000
NRSH820M100V10x16F 82 0.08 780 0.17 10,000
NRSH101M100V10x20F 100 0.08 1040 0.12 10,000
NRSH101M100V12.5x16F 100 0.08 975 0.13 10,000
NRSH121M100V10x23F 120 0.08 1170 0.11 10,000
NRSH151M100V12.5x20F 150 0.08 1430 0.085 10,000
NRSH221M100V12.5x25F 220 0.08 1620 0.060 10,000
NRSH271M100V12.5x30F 270 0.08 1950 0.051 10,000
NRSH271M100V16x20F 270 0.08 1750 0.058 10,000
NRSH331M100V12.5x35F 330 0.08 2140 0.043 10,000
NRSH391M100V12.5x40F 390 0.08 2340 0.036 10,000
NRSH391M100V16x25F 390 0.08 2210 0.044 10,000
NRSH391M100V18x20F 390 0.08 1950 0.054 10,000
NRSH471M100V16x31.5F 470 0.08 2400 0.033 10,000
NRSH471M100V18x25F 470 0.08 2270 0.038 10,000